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Incoming Officers

President Duane Stacey Bell City
Vice President - -

Treasurer Rocco Lupacchino Manchester
Secretary Richard Zlotnick Windsor
Chief Stat Officer Jim Crane Windsor
Chief Range Officer Roger Sperry Telephone
Historian Steve Langlois Telephone
Legislative Officer Michael Pear Eddy Glover

Met League Website:

http://ourworld.compuserve.com/homepages/craneji/metleag.htm

Members We Will Miss:

Peter Godek

Pete, a life long resident of Windsor Locks, was an endowment member of
the National Rifle Association. He shot with the Windsor Locks team prior to its
disbanding and was a reliable member of the Windsor team since then. Pete
was 88 at the time of his death in February of this year.

Clark Dickerson

Clark piloted a B17 bomber in the U.S. Army Airforce during World War |l
until he was shot down and made a POW. President of the Middletown club for
many years, Clark died in January of this year at the age of 80.
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Acknowledgments

Thanks to those donors who helped make the door prizes
and awards possible this year. They are as follows:

U.S. Firearms Manufacturing Company
Mr. Trophy

Hoffman’s Gun Center
Bethany Firearms
Wolf’s Gun Range
New England Outfitters & Range Center
Sportsmens Outputs
Target Toys — Frank Rook
Lopes Enterprises, Inc.
Terrybles
Cubeta’s Field & Stream
Tom Colli Associates / Magtech Ammunition
Williams Reloads
Forestville Shoe Hospital
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Team Standings

Last This
Year’s Year’s Points Percent
Rank Team Wins Losses Average Average Improved Improved
1 Windsor 24 0 1423.81 1428.42 4.61 6.05%
2 Tolland County 20 4 1415.31 1412.67 -2.64 -3.12%
3* Capitol City 16 8 1401.23 1393.54 -7.69 -7.78%
4 * Telephone 16 8 1400.46 1393.88 -6.59 -6.62%
5 Torrington 15 9 1386.27 1388.58 2.31 2.03%
6 Manchester 14 10 1399.23 1397.00 -2.23 -2.21%
7 Silver City 11 13 1389.65 1352.50 -37.15 -33.67%
8 Bell City 10 14 1365.62 1363.54 -2.07 -1.54%
9 Eddy Glover 9 15 1367.31 1363.04 -4.27 -3.21%
10 Metacon 8 16 1340.27 1360.25 19.98 12.51%
11 Colts 7 17 1360.31 1364.96 4.65 3.33%
12 Charter Oak 6 18 1352.77 1311.13 -41.64 -28.29%
13 Middletown 0 24 1315.42 1318.42 2.99 1.62%
* Shoot-Off Scores
Telephone Capitol City
Wheeler, Steve 284 Veith, Rick 281
Dejohn, Paul Jr 279 Richheimer, Steve 280
Desmond, Bill 274 Duran, Gary 279
Sperry, Roger 271 Stula, Charles 278
Chapman, Don 270 Spinelli, Charles 278
1378 1396
st .
1°" Place Windsor
nd
2" Place Tolland County
rd - .
3" Place Capitol City
st nd = == " -
1> Place, 2™ Division Silver City

Most Improved Team
Metacon
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Team High Score

Fired by Windsor against Tolland County
November 11", 2003

James Crane 292
Larry Clark 291
Paul Valintakonis 290
Doug Foss 289
Dave Valintakonis 286

1448

Team High Average And Most Improved Individuals

Team Most Improved Highest Ranked  Average
Windsor Falade, Mark Clark, Larry 291.45
Tolland County =~ McCarthy, John McCarthy, John 290.05
Telephone DeJohn Jr, Paul Wheeler, Steve 287.63
Bell City Cesnius, Tom Wilks, Tom 285.40
Manchester Martino, Peter Miller, Dave 284.41
Capitol City Spinelli, Charles Spinelli, Charles 282.00
Colts Manaker, Phil Bardoorian, Mike 281.62
Eddy Glover Lundie, Paul Pear, Michael 279.96
Metacon Guletsky, Steve Jurras, Mark 279.45
Middletown Sepulveda, Edwin Bozzo, Peter 279.04
Silver City Boor, Dave Bradbury, Roger 278.62
Torrington Hoover, John Chicione, Andre 276.26
Charter Oak Gresl, Denise Beatson, Steve 275.00
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Rank

1** Master
2™ Master
3™ Master

Rank

1* Expert
2" Expert
3" Expert

Rank

1** Sharpshooter
2" Sharpshooter
3™ Sharpshooter

Rank

1* Marksman
2" Marksman
3" Marksman

2003-2004 Season Results

Individual Class Awards

Masters (285.00 — 300.00)

Name # Matches Average
Clark, Larry 20 291.45
Valintakonis, Paul 24 290.75
McCarthy, John 20 290.05

Experts (270.00 — 284.99)

Name # Matches Average
Miller, Dave 17 284.41
Lowrey, Phil 21 283.91
Crane, James 23 283.87

Sharpshooters (255.00 — 269.99)

Name # Matches Average
Moseley 111, Ernest 24 269.83
Benvenuti, John 22 269.59
Guletsky, Steve 24 269.50

Marksmen (254.99 and below)

Name # Matches Average
Douville, Phillip 23 253.56
Hoover, John 20 252.90
Moore, Chris 17 252.63
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Team

Windsor
Windsor

Tolland County

Team

Manchester
Manchester
Windsor

Team

Metacon
Torrington
Metacon

Team

Middletown
Torrington
Colts
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League Individual High Score:

Fired by Larry Clark
April 20", 2004, Silver City at Windsor

Slow Fire 97
Timed Fire 100
Rapid Fire 100

297

Junior Shooters (Fire 16 Matches to Qualify)

Rank

1** Sharpshooter
1** Marksman

Name

Joyce, Joseph

Karacsonyi, Alex

Battista, N

# Matches

19
17
4

Average

263.53
222.47
207.25

Team

Torrington
Silver City
Telephone

Women Firing 16 or More Matches

Rank

1** Sharpshooter
2" Sharpshooter
3" Sharpshooter

1* Marksman
2" Marksman
3" Marksman

Name

Way, Bernadette
Chappel, Carol
Boor, Sue

Schoonmaker, Sandra

Kowalczyk, Pat
Windish, Chris
Ingalls, Carol
Forte, Diane
Callahan, Carol
Gresl, Denise
Denis, Jan
Stacey, Duane
Hanjian, Susan

# Matches
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16
21
18
22
16
17
18
17
17
22
20
23
20

Average

268.06
265.62
264.06
262.09
258.25
257.05
247.11
243.88
240.65
239.41
236.40
230.95
211.70

Team

Bell City
Charter Oak
Silver City
Eddy Glover
Manchester
Colts
Charter Oak
Windsor
Windsor
Charter Oak
Windsor
Bell City
Metacon
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Requirements: Eligible shooters are age 60 or over, firing 16 or more matches.

Rank

1* Expert
2" Expert
3" Expert

1** Sharpshooter
2" Sharpshooter
3" Sharpshooter

1* Marksman
2" Marksman
3" Marksman

John Lucas Award

Name

Spinelli, Charles
Bozzo, Peter
Foss, Doug
Gazda, Gene
Zocco, Sal
Rook Jr, Frank
Sardi, Dennis
Ives, Bill
Vardal, Al

Dias, Rich
Olsen, Charles
Carpenter, Ray
Taylor, John
Lerz, Fran

Way, David
Grant, Bob
Chappel, Carol
Laun, Dave
Windish, Frank
Balboni, Mauro
Schoonmaker, Lester
Douville, Phillip
Shirley, Matthew
Boor, Dave
Forte, Diane
Fortier, Ray
Murphy, George
Rotherforth, William
Rensen, Phil
Lambert, Ken
Jones, David
Stacey, Duane
Jarsen, Ed
Carden, George
Martino, Peter
Coulombe, Joe
Mockalis, Art
Tower, Sarge
Welin, Len
Glazier, Doug
Kerney, Dick

# Matches

19
22
24
16
19
16
18
19
19
22
24
17
23
23
16
22
21
24
23
21
18
23
23
20
17
17
20
20
21
22
22
23
20
23
18
20
18
18
18
21
18
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Average

282.00
279.04
276.50
274.50
274.16
272.25
271.61
271.53
270.89
270.25
270.08
267.82
267.26
267.17
266.87
266.41
265.62
262.33
262.29
261.81
261.44
253.56
247.26
245.26
243.88
242.29
241.57
240.80
234.24
233.95
231.73
230.95
226.68
222.03
211.28
204.95
201.44
196.44
184.39
179.81
161.89

Team

Capitol City
Middletown
Windsor
Silver City
Manchester
Capitol City
Telephone
Manchester
Metacon
Colts
Torrington
Manchester
Bell City
Manchester
Bell City
Torrington
Charter Oak
Windsor
Colts
Telephone
Eddy Glover
Middletown
Eddy Glover
Silver City
Windsor
Silver City
Colts
Metacon
Windsor
Metacon

Tolland County

Bell City
Colts

Colts
Manchester
Manchester
Charter Oak
Torrington
Silver City
Telephone
Telephone
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Perfect Targets
Name Team #Slow #Timed # Rapid
Wilks, Tom Bell City 0 4 2
Richheimer, Steven Capitol City 0 1 1
Stula, Charles Capitol City 0 0 1
Veith, Ulrick Capitol City 0 1 0
Liebke, Bill Charter Oak 0 1 0
Stakun, Paul Charter Oak 0 1 0
Bardoorian, Mike Colts 0 0 1
Pear, Michael Eddy Glover 0 1 0
Schoonmaker, Brian ~ Eddy Glover 0 2 0
Ives, Bill Manchester 0 1 0
Kowalczyk, Steve Manchester 0 1 0
Lowrey, Phil Manchester 0 1 1
Miller, Dave Manchester 0 1 0
Bozzo, Peter Middletown 0 1 0
Bradbury, Roger Silver City 0 1 0
Styfco, Bob Silver City 0 2 1
Wheeler, Steve Telephone 0 2 1
Horvath, Rich Tolland County 0 1 1
McCarthy, John Tolland County 0 4 3
Morelli, Mark Tolland County 0 1 0
Tjon, Franklin Tolland County 0 3 0
Doolittle, Russ Torrington 0 1 0
Strawinski, Steve Torrington 0 1 0
Clark, Larry Windsor 0 5 4
Crane, James Windsor 0 0 2
Valintakonis, Dave Windsor 0 2 1
Valintakonis, Paul Windsor 0 3 8
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Rank

O N O R S

Rank

(e B Bo)Y

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Qualifying Shooters League Ranking

Shooters Who Fired 16 or More Matches.

Masters (285.00 - 300.00)

Name

Clark, Larry
Valintakonis, Paul
McCarthy, John
Wheeler, Steve
Wilks, Tom

# Matches

20
24
20
19
22

Average

291.45
290.75
290.05
287.63
285.40

Experts (270.00 - 284.99)

Name

Miller, Dave
Lowrey, Phil
Crane, James
Horvath, Rich
Tjon, Franklin
Spinelli, Charles
Bardoorian, Mike
Richheimer, Steven
Bergeron, Len
Pear, Michael
Morelli, Mark
Palmer, Floyd
Jurras, Mark
Bozzo, Peter
Bradbury, Roger
Harris, Thomas
Cesnius, Tom
Veith, Ulrick
Falade, Mark
Stula, Charles
Foss, Doug
Sperry, Roger
Chicione, Andre
Walpole, Dave
Schoonmaker, Brian
Martin, Scott
Bardoorian, Bob
Shirshac, Tom
Beatson, Steve

# Matches

17
21
23
23
20
19
22
17
21
24
20
23
22
22
21
19
18
19
22
17
24
24
19
23
22
22
22
20
22
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Average

284.41
283.91
283.87
283.70
282.75
282.00
281.62
280.47
280.19
279.96
279.70
279.65
279.45
279.04
278.62
278.21
277.50
277.37
277.36
277.12
276.50
276.50
276.26
276.22
276.09
275.77
275.67
275.65
275.00

Team

Windsor
Windsor
Tolland County
Telephone

Bell City

Team

Manchester
Manchester
Windsor
Tolland County
Tolland County
Capitol City
Colts

Capitol City
Windsor

Eddy Glover
Tolland County
Tolland County
Metacon
Middletown
Silver City
Capitol City
Bell City
Capitol City
Windsor
Capitol City
Windsor
Telephone
Torrington
Telephone
Eddy Glover
Silver City
Colts
Telephone
Charter Oak
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Rank

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Merritt, John
Doolittle, Russ
Strawinski, Steve
Chappel, Lew
Gazda, Gene
Bordalo, Al
Zocco, Sal
Basso, Fred
Polaske, Tim
Michaud, Jim
Duran, Gary
Chapman, Don
Nieman, Rich
Kowalezyk, Steve
Rook Jr, Frank
Laraia, Tony
DelJohn Jr, Paul
Milo, Buddy
Brogden, John
Serafin, Bill
Sardi, Dennis
Ives, Bill

St Pierre, Joe
Vardal, Al
Anthony, Paul
Joyce, Bob
Dias, Rich
Olsen, Charles

Sharpshooters (255.00 - 269.99)

22
20
18
20
16
20
19
22
21
23
22
22
21
23
16
19
24
17
19
24
18
19
23
19
20
22
22
24

27491
274.70
274.67
274.65
274.50
274.35
274.16
273.59
273.57
273.57
273.50
273.18
272.95
272.87
272.25
272.21
272.17
272.06
272.00
271.83
271.61
271.53
271.13
270.89
270.75
270.27
270.25
270.08

Name

Moseley III, Ernest
Benvenuti, John
Guletsky, Steve
Favuzza, Pete
Rooney, Bill
Gowdy, Alan
Marugg, Tim
Zibbideo, Christopher
Way, Bernadette
Carpenter, Ray
Monchun, Frank
Taylor, John

Lerz, Fran

Way, David
Dunne, Phil
Deming, Rick
Grant, Bob

# Matches

24
22
24
24
22
19
21
16
16
17
21
23
23
16
18
18
22
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Average

269.83
269.59
269.50
269.46
269.01
268.68
268.67
268.62
268.06
267.82
267.76
267.26
267.17
266.87
266.83
266.44
266.41

Manchester
Torrington
Torrington
Torrington
Silver City
Charter Oak
Manchester
Torrington
Eddy Glover
Torrington
Capitol City
Telephone
Windsor
Manchester
Capitol City
Torrington
Telephone
Torrington
Charter Oak
Windsor
Telephone
Manchester
Colts
Metacon

Tolland County

Torrington
Colts
Torrington

Team

Metacon
Torrington
Metacon
Torrington
Colts

Tolland County

Metacon
Middletown
Bell City
Manchester

Tolland County

Bell City
Manchester
Bell City
Bell City
Capitol City
Torrington
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80 Schillinger, Mark 24 266.38 Eddy Glover
81 Zlotnick, Rich 23 266.13 Windsor

82 Landry, Ronald 17 266.00 Tolland County
83 Sepulveda, Edwin 16 265.81 Middletown
84 Chappel, Carol 21 265.62 Charter Oak
85 Carto, James 20 265.20 Telephone
86 Freedman, Lee 21 265.10 Torrington
87 Boor, Sue 18 264.06 Silver City
88 Piascyk, Ted 19 263.95 Silver City
89 Joyce, Joseph 19 263.53 Torrington
90 Urbanos, Mike 20 263.20 Manchester
91 Laun, Dave 24 262.33 Windsor

92 Windish, Frank 23 262.29 Colts

93 Schoonmaker, Sandra 22 262.09 Eddy Glover
94 Balboni, Mauro 21 261.81 Telephone
95 Langlois, Steve 24 261.54 Telephone
96 Schoonmaker, Lester 18 261.44 Eddy Glover
97 Mukon, Mark 19 261.37 Telephone
98 Smith, Gordon 22 261.32 Torrington
99 Codraro, John 24 258.42 Telephone
100 Kowalczyk, Pat 16 258.25 Manchester
101 DeJohn, Paul 24 258.13 Telephone
102 Windish, Chris 17 257.05 Colts

103 Whiton, Brian 23 256.83 Windsor

104 Joslin, Neil 16 256.25 Tolland County
105 Gresl, Ron 22 255.73 Charter Oak
106 Holder, Don 17 255.58 Colts

Marksmen (254.99 and below)

Rank Name # Matches Average Team
107 Douville, Phillip 23 253.56 Middletown
108 Hoover, John 20 252.90 Torrington
109 Moore, Chris 17 252.63 Colts
110 Pecke, Robert 24 252.08 Capitol City
111 Baker, Nathan 20 251.25 Tolland County
112 Gregory, John 24 251.21 Telephone
113 Vanderpoel, Rich 21 250.62 Windsor
114 Schaper, Dan 22 250.55 Metacon
115 St. Hilaire, David 21 250.10 Eddy Glover
116 Clayton, Thomas 18 249.61 Middletown
117 Sylvain, Chuck 19 247.32 Metacon
118 Shirley, Matthew 23 247.26 Eddy Glover
119 Ingalls, Carol 18 247.11 Charter Oak
120 Dilling, Steve 24 246.83 Silver City
121 Rychlik, Irek 21 246.70 Silver City
122 Boor, Dave 20 245.26 Silver City
123 Forte, Diane 17 243.88 Windsor
124 Blake, Bob 19 243.84 Telephone
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125 Fortier, Ray 17 242.29 Silver City
126 Murphy, George 20 241.57 Colts

127 Rotherforth, William 20 240.80 Metacon
128 Callahan, Carol 17 240.65 Windsor
129 Gresl, Denise 22 239.41 Charter Oak
130 Denis, Jan 20 236.40 Windsor
131 Rensen, Phil 21 234.24 Windsor
132 Holder, Ed 18 234.11 Colts

133 Lambert, Ken 22 233.95 Metacon
134 Ossowski, John 16 233.81 Manchester
135 Jones, David 22 231.73 Tolland County
136 Stacey, Duane 23 230.95 Bell City
137 Broders, Rick 17 226.76 Metacon
138 Jarsen, Ed 20 226.68 Colts

139 Ventry, Tim 17 226.24 Torrington
140 Karacsonyi, Alex 17 222.47 Silver City
141 Carden, George 23 222.03 Colts

142 Manaker, Phil 19 220.52 Colts

143 Lundie, Paul 20 218.65 Eddy Glover
144 Hanjian, Susan 20 211.70 Metacon
145 Martino, Peter 18 211.28 Manchester
146 Coulombe, Joe 20 204.95 Manchester
147 Mockalis, Art 18 201.44 Charter Oak
148 Tower, Sarge 18 196.44 Torrington
149 Welin, Len 18 184.39 Silver City
150 Glazier, Doug 21 179.81 Telephone
151 Kerney, Dick 18 161.89 Telephone
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Non-Qualifying Shooters

Shooters Who Fired 15 or Fewer Matches.

Name

Abiuso, Mike
Basile, Dom
Blade, Leslie
Blade, Tom
Blanchette, Mark
Bouffard, Paul
Ciccio, Sal
DeMarco, Robert
Fontaine, David
Giuggio, Julian
Menillo, Frank
Miller, Charlie
Schnerr, Hal
Silvestre, Pete
Solomita, Lenny
Sweeny, Marvin
Caracoglia, Guilio
Curley, Edward
DeVito, Michael
Hertle, Anton
Loaps, Ronald
Romano, Anthony
Ruddick, David
Tavano Sr, Louis
Triputti, Peter
Valente, Fred
Voog, Ronald
Walter, Marna
Yoaps, Arthur
Darling, Charlie
Demers, Moe
Hammersla, Don
Ingalls, Roy
Kyle, Dave
Liebke, Bill
Metevier, Gordon
Stakun, Paul
Urso, Sal
Harlow, Scott
Knight, Bob
Knowlton, Dennis
Roy, Mike
Boyce, Donald
Bulica, Kamber
Chatlas, Steven
Elliot, Pamela

Team

Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Bell City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Capitol City
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Charter Oak
Colts

Colts

Colts

Colts

Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
Eddy Glover
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# Matches
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Average
172.40
253.63
245.75
277.50
273.83
249.50
234.10
273.85
269.25
270.33
273.75
239.83
214.61
255.00
244.20
242.00
261.79
231.75
281.00
239.33
236.00
277.33
257.73
257.00
235.18
259.00
254.50
187.00
241.33
228.14
162.93
260.25
267.23
263.90
276.83
077.08
280.33
125.55
163.50
238.96
256.00
249.25
251.77
258.77
186.88
200.43
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Name Team # Matches Average
Elliott, James Eddy Glover 10 272.20
Hart, M. Robert Eddy Glover 6 256.33
Angell, Doug Manchester 14 226.29
Austin, Bob Manchester 6 184.83
Chowanec, Rick Manchester 15 260.07
Czaplicki, Frank Manchester 15 278.13
Dufresne Sr, Gerry Manchester 11 236.64
Dufresne Jr, Gerry Manchester 8 174.13
Ghagan, Rich Manchester 2 166.00
Griffin, Charles Manchester 5 284.60
Luppachino, Rocco Manchester 5 228.40
Mahoney, Robert Manchester 10 244.30
Provera, Al Manchester 2 229.00
Samborski, Bruce Manchester 6 173.83
Samborski, A Manchester 3 147.00
St. Laurent, Jim Manchester 2 125.50
Starkweather, George Manchester 2 282.50
Stephan, Fred Manchester 2 237.50
Adams, Keith Metacon 3 262.67
Adams, Don Metacon 12 260.67
Aniello, John Metacon 8 211.38
Harper, Christopher Metacon 9 253.89
Holden, Art Metacon 4 198.00
Kandarian, Everett Metacon 14 210.50
Lockwood, Bill Metacon 4 270.75
Ohm, Bill Metacon 15 264.53
Reilley, M Metacon 3 250.00
Clayton, Robert Middletown 2 125.50
Dickerson, Clark Middletown 13 255.77
Diproto, Sam Middletown 2 252.50
Kiley, John Middletown 1 262.00
Kline, Chris Middletown 3 277.33
Molnar, John Middletown 13 197.00
Reiss, Frank Middletown 12 262.42
Soter, Ted Middletown 1 239.00
Zichichi, J. Middletown 1 239.00
Acri, S Silver City 5 239.40
Arrigoni, Peter Silver City 14 273.21
Carta, Harold Silver City 7 264.86
Halla, Gordon Silver City 14 243.79
Halla, Bill Silver City 6 236.00
Hogan, John Silver City 14 262.23
Karacsonyi, Alec Silver City 15 254.76
Kusek, Joe Silver City 12 259.67
Meuse, Jim Silver City 3 263.33
Michalski, Rich Silver City 4 249.24
Styfco, Bob Silver City 13 281.23
Woods, Ed Silver City 15 254.47
Baker, Bill Telephone 12 249.50
Battista, N Telephone 4 207.25
Cote, Dick Telephone 14 261.00
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Name Team # Matches Average
Daigneault, Pat Telephone 15 191.40
Daigneault, Jerome Telephone 1 089.00
Daigneault, David Telephone 8 218.87
Degange, Joe Telephone 7 254.71
Desmond, Bill Telephone 5 277.60
Graves, Bruce Telephone 14 214.79
Jarzbek, John Telephone 8 203.88
Johnson, Tom Telephone 14 253.79
Roark, Eileen Telephone 7 246.71
Robertson, Terry Telephone 15 271.60
Rose, Todd Telephone 2 271.50
Schroeder, Denver Telephone 9 198.78
Burchard, John Tolland County 9 240.22
Burchard, Katherine Tolland County 7 155.14
Fortin, ? Tolland County 3 151.33
Gauthier, Fred Tolland County 9 252.22
King, Robert Tolland County 2 217.50
Szewc, John Tolland County 15 277.80
Wilkes, Dick Tolland County 4 151.00
Amoroso, Jerry Torrington 5 200.20
Bastenbeck, William Torrington 6 238.00
Boyajian, Marty Torrington 12 245.33
D'Angelo, Mario Torrington 5 209.00
Engel, Eric Torrington 6 260.00
Hyatt, Dave Torrington 6 270.83
Marchand, Bill Torrington 13 253.62
Narducci, Pete Torrington 1 218.00
Ploschek, Jacques Torrington 11 233.55
Polowy, Dave Torrington 4 091.25
Chase, Ed Windsor 7 246.00
Godek, Peter Windsor 10 222.50
Rudek, Ronald Windsor 7 227.86
Spacek, Victor Windsor 4 144.00
Valintakonis, Dave Windsor 9 286.00

Page 16



